PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI104423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZOWDOW, INC.	06/30/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	STRONG FORCE TX PORTFOLIO 2018, LLC		
Street Address: 501 EAST LAS OLAS BLVD			
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City: FORT LAUDERDALE			
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33301		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62357171
PCT Number:	US1740169
Application Number:	16235616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2489710721

Email: docket@strongforceip.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Sammartin
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2534
Address Line 2: STRONG FORCE

Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZDOW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Sammartin
SIGNATURE:	Jennifer Sammartin
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Zowdow Strongforce - Jun 30 2023 - 12-19 PM#page1.tif source=Zowdow Strongforce - Jun 30 2023 - 12-19 PM#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066824 FRAME: 0381

508446424

source=Zowdow Strongforce - Jun 30 2023 - 12-19 PM#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 066824 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ZOWDOW, INC.** ("Assignor"), having a principal place of bisoness. It is also be followed by the Patent Applications of the Patent Applications of the Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, STRONG FORCE TX PORTFOLIO 2018, LLC ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 501 Fast Las Olas Blvd., Suite 200, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee or its heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives the full and entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule 1, including the right of Assignee or its heirs successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to (1) file any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to the nonprovisional patent applications, and (2) seek reissues or extensions of any patent, which the Assignee may hold and enjoy as fully and entirely as Assignor would have had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees that it or its heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives will at any time on the request and at the expense of Assignee or its heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, the applied wise of any patent or patents that may be obtained therefor

Assignor further assigns to Assignee or its heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives the whole right, title, and interest in and to the inventions throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to (1) file any toreign patent applications of a minuspriority to the patent applications listed in Schedule 1 and to otherwise seek any patent in any foreign country: (2) file any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part any call instead elaiming priority to the foreign patent application where such procedure is proper, and its seek reissues or extensions of any patent in any foreign country. Assignor ratifies any lets of Assignee in applying for a patent in Assignee's own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper, agrees to execute foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that they be executed by the inventor, and agrees to execute assignments of longing policitions and any patent to be obtained therefor to Assignee.

Assignor grants to Assignee the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the invention, the applications listed in Negation. It are fact patent or patents that may be obtained therefor, for Assignee's use and behalf, and for the ise and behalf of Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest of the invention and the applications listed in Schedule. I and has not granted any right inconsistent with the rights granted in this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: {	Inc30 2023	Signature;	Name: James & American Title: Junester Asset Corner
		Agreed and A	eccepted: ONG FORCE TX PORTFOLIO 2018, LLC
Date:	06/30/23	Signature:	Name: Adam Klotz

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Constry
-6.38-1-1	i oc se seta	* Unitry and Stock of the Edition of the	
PC 1 4 82017 040169		* SYSTEMS AND METOCOST (60°) - PARAMETOST ARCHI (40°) PAL AND (60°) - POVERTISEM METOCOST (70°)	
CN201786-483452		System MS AND METHODS FOR FMINACIDS MICH CONTROL AND MANUFACTURE FOR FOREIGN	,
16 235,616	12.28.2018	SYSTEMS VED METABOOS CO PAID CLOSE MEDICON FOR AN ACCOMMENDATION FOR A STATE OF THE CONTRACT O	